
 
 

 
2021 Calendar 

 
 

Friday 1 January  Mary, Mother of God 
Sunday 3 January  The Epiphany of the Lord 
Sunday 10 January  The Baptism of the Lord 
 

Wednesday 17 February Ash Wednesday  
     (Lent begins: Thursdays Stations of the Cross 11.30am) 
     Low Mass 9.30am 
     Solemn Mass 7.30pm 
 

Sunday 14 March  Laetare Sunday (Mothering Sunday) 
Friday 19 March  St Joseph 
Thursday 25 March  The Annunciation of the Lord 
Sunday 28 March  Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord  
     (Holy Week starts: Monday – Wednesday Low Mass 6pm) 
 

Thursday 1 April  Maundy Thursday 
     Mass of the Lord’s Supper 7.30pm 
Friday 2 April   Good Friday 
     The Solemn Liturgy 3pm 
Saturday 3 April  Easter Vigil 8.30pm 
Sunday 4 April   Easter Sunday 
     Solemn Mass 10am 
Sunday 11 April   APCM following Mass 
     Wagner Group social (TBC) 
Friday 23 April   St George 
 

Thursday 13 May  The Ascension of the Lord 
     Low Mass 12 noon 
     Solemn Mass 7.30pm 
Sunday 23 May   Pentecost Sunday 
Sunday 30 May   The Most Holy Trinity 
 

Sunday 6 June   Corpus Christi  
Friday 11 June   The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus 
Thursday 24 June  The Nativity of St John the Baptist 
Tuesday 29 June  Ss Peter & Paul 
 

Tuesday 27-29 July  Wagner Group Pilgrimage to Walsingham (TBC) 



Sunday 15 August  The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
Saturday 21 August  St Bartholomew (transferred) 
     Solemn Mass 5pm 
 

Sunday 5 September  Feast of Dedication (transferred) 
 

Sunday 31 October  All Saints 
 

Tuesday 2 November  All Souls 
     Low Requiem Mass 12 noon 
     Solemn Requiem Mass 7.30pm 
Sunday 14 November  Remembrance Sunday 
Sunday 21 November  Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe 
Sunday 28 November  Advent begins 
 

Wednesday 8 December The Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
Saturday 18 December Carol Service 4pm 
Friday 24 December  Christmas Eve 
     Crib service 4pm 
     Midnight Mass 11pm 
Saturday 25 December Christmas Day 
     Solemn Mass 10.30am 
Sunday 26 December  The Holy Family 
 
 

Information 
 

Enquiries: for Baptisms, Banns of Marriage, and Marriages, enquiries should be made to 
the clergy.  Please make an appointment with Fr Ben or Fr Philip. 
 

Home Communion: if you wish to receive the Blessed Sacrament at home (or know of 
anyone who would benefit from this) please contact the clergy.  
 

Confessions: can be heard at advertised times or by appointment with the clergy. 
 

Ministry of Healing and Reconciliation: please be in touch with the clergy if you 
would like prayers for healing with anointing and laying on of hands.  They are available to 
visit those who are housebound or in hospital. 
 

Clergy 
Fr Ben Eadon CMP, Vicar  Email: fatherben@stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 

Telephone: 01273 325 301 
 

St Bartholomew’s Church, Ann Street, Brighton BN1 4GP 
www.stbartholomewsbrighton.org.uk 

 


